### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM652259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Latin Everywhere Inc.		08/24/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pongalo Inc.
Street Address:	606 Third Avenue
Internal Address:	12th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10158
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5016956	LATIN EVERYWHERE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310 282 2262

Email: jarciniega@loeb.com **Correspondent Name:** Jorge Arciniega

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd.

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200** 

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	237230.00117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Arciniega/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Latin Everywhere to Pongalo Inc. - DE Name Change#page1.tif source=Latin Everywhere to Pongalo Inc. - DE Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0087

900622012

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LATIN EVERYWHERE
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LATIN EVERYWHERE INC." TO
"PONGALO INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY
OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 6:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5558874 8100 SR# 20165510301

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

HATTON H. BOUNDAY OF SEARCH

Authentication: 202892178

Date: 08-25-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0088

**RECORDED: 06/07/2021** 

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3.4			
Corporation Law of the Sta	ite of Delaware does hereby certify:				
FIRST: That at a meeting	of the Board of Directors of				
Latin Everywhere I					
Certificate of Incorporation be advisable and calling	lopted setting forth a proposed a on of said corporation, declaring so a meeting of the stockholders of said resolution setting forth the propo	aid amendment to aid corporation for			
	tificate of Incorporation of this corpo				
by changing the Article the	ereof numbered "FIRST	" so that, as			
amended, said Article shall					
The Hame of the Co	erporation is Pongalo Inc.				
upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware at wish by statute were voted in favorable. That said amprovisions of Section 242 of Delaware.	ckholders of said corporation was dure with Section 222 of the General Chich meeting the necessary number of yor of the amendment, endment was duly adopted in according the General Corporation Law of the OFF, said corporation has caused this	orporation Law of shares as required cordance with the state of			
	day of August , 201				
	By:				
State of Delaware	** INTERNAL PROCESSA AND THE PROCESSA AN				
Secretary of State Title: Chairman of the Board					
Division of Corporations Delivered 86:09 PM 88:24:2016 FILED 86:09 PM 88:24:2016	Name: Richard Hull				
t 20165510301 - File Number 5558874	Print or Type				

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007319 FRAME: 0089**